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Search criteria | Week 2 - 2017

Produits

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

cephalopods and products thereof

crustaceans and products thereof

crustaceans and products thereof

dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

10/01/2017

11/01/2017

12/01/2017

10/01/2017

11/01/2017
11/01/2017

10/01/2017

13/01/2017

11/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017
11/01/2017
10/01/2017
10/01/2017

12/01/2017

13/01/2017

13/01/2017

10/01/2017

11/01/2017
12/01/2017
13/01/2017

10/01/2017

11/01/2017

09/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

Référence

2017.0036

2017.0051

2017.0054

2017.0040

2017.0049
2017.0050

2017.0037

2017.0061

2017.ABB

2017.0035

2017.0038

2017.0042
2017.0048
2017.AAW
2017.AAZ

2017.ABE

2017.ABI

2017.ABK

2017.0043

2017.0047
2017.0056
2017.0058

2017.0039

2017.0044

2017.AAQ

2017.AAV

2017.AAX

Type de notifications

information for attention

alert

alert

information for follow-up

information for attention

information for attention

information for attention

alert

border rejection

alert

information for follow-up

alert
information for attention
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

alert
information for follow-up

alert

information for attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par
Italy
Ireland
Germany

Netherlands

Belgium

United Kingdom

Switzerland

Hungary

France

Germany

Finland

Bulgaria
Czech Republic
United Kingdom

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Italy

Bulgaria

Ireland

Belgium
Italy

France

United Kingdom

Estonia

Germany

Germany

Cyprus

Pays concernés

Germany, Ireland (O), Italy, Netherlands

China (D), Hong Kong (D), INFOSAN, Ireland (D/0), United Kingdom (D)

Denmark, Germany, INFOSAN, India (O)

Netherlands, Switzerland (D), Vietnam (O)

Belgium (D), Canada (O), INFOSAN
Ghana (O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D)

Netherlands (O), Norway (O), Switzerland (D)
Hungary (D), Italy (O)

France, Vietnam (O)

Austria (D), France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)

Denmark (O), Finland (D)

Bulgaria, Germany (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)
Czech Republic (D), Poland (0)
India (0), United Kingdom
Bulgaria, Slovenia, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
India (0), Italy

Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Ireland (D), Thailand (O), United Kingdom

Belgium (0), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (D)
Italy (D), Spain (O)
France (D), Spain (O)

Nigeria (O), United Kingdom (D)
Estonia (D), INFOSAN, Indonesia (O), Poland
Germany, Turkey (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)

Cyprus, India (O)

Objet Réglementation
norovirus (genogroup | and Il detected in 2g hepatopancreas) in live absence
oysters from Ireland
norovirus (Gll: 1153 /g) in live oysters (C.gigas) from Ireland absence
cadmium (1.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen octopus (Octopus membranaceus) 1 ma/k
from India, via Denmark 8/k8
benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (2.49 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen raw and cooked
shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Vietnam
cadmium (1.053 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen lobsters from Canada 0,5 mg/kg
Salmonella (presence /25g) in moringa leaf powder from Ghana absence/25g
Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from the

8 . absence/25g
Netherlands, with raw material from Norway
Listeri t 1,7 * 1075 CFU/g) in chilled ked sal f
isteria monocytogenes ( /g) in chilled smoked salmon from absence/25g
Italy
mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue shark (Prionaca glauca) from 1 me/ke
Vietnam
B1=6 k
aflatoxins (B1 = 30.1; Tot. = 37.7 ug/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A (588 pg/kg - ue/ke
b) in dried figs from Turke 3Afla= 10 ug/ke
pp [:4 y OTA=-
too high content of sulphite (915 mg/kg - ppm) in dried pears from 600 me/kg
Denmark
tebuconazole (1.62 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh sweet peppers from Turkey 0,6 mg/kg
dimethoate (0.061 mg/kg - ppm) in red apples from Poland 0,02 mg/kg

unauthorised substances monocrotophos (0.07 mg/kg - ppm) and 0,01 mg/kg /0,01

acephate (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh okra from India mg/kg

prochloraz (2.056 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey 0,05 mg/kg
thorised subst: tri hos (0.036 kg - i t

unauthorised substance triazophos ( mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers 0,01 mg/kg

from Turkey

unauthorised substance acephate (0.2 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from India 0,01 mg/kg

prochloraz (3.254 mg/kg - ppm) and imazalil (1.187 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled 0,05 mg/kg / 0,05
pomegranates from Turkey mg/kg

unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (282.4 mg/kg - ppm)
in roast duck seasoning mix from Thailand, via the United Kingdom

undeclared lactoprotein in chilled roasted pork from Belgium a étiqueter
Salmonella (presence /10g) in chilled pork rind from Spain absence/10g
Listeria monocytogenes (180 CFU/g) in raw milk cheese from Spain absence/25g
aflatoxins (B1 = 4.9; Tot. = 5.7 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from B1 =2 ug/kg
Nigeria SAfla= 4 pg/kg
Sal I 25g) in desiccated tf Ind ia, Vi

almonella (presence /25g) in desiccated coconut from Indonesia, via absence/25g
Poland
aflatoxins (B1 = 9.58; Tot. = 25.12 pg/kg - ppb) in roasted and chopped B1=5 pg/kg
hazelnuts from Turkey SAfla= 10 pg/kg
aflatoxins (B1 = 49.68; Tot. = 56.4 pg/kg - ppb) in roasted pistachios from B1 =8 pg/kg
Turkey SAfla= 10 pg/kg
Salmonella (presence /25g) in white hulled sesame seeds from India absence/25g




nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

prepared dishes and snacks

soups, broths, sauces and condiments

11/01/2017

11/01/2017

13/01/2017

13/01/2017

11/01/2017

11/01/2017
09/01/2017

10/01/2017

10/01/2017

13/01/2017

11/01/2017

2017.ABA

2017.ABD

2017.ABH

2017.0059

2017.0046

2017.0052

2017.AAR

2017.AAT

2017.AAU

2017.0060

2017.0045

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

alert

alert
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for follow-up

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Germany

Austria

Estonia

France
Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Ireland

Bulgaria, China (O)
Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States (O)
France, Germany, Turkey (O)
Austria (D), Slovakia (O)
Estonia (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (O), Poland (O)

France (O), United Kingdom (D)
Brazil (O), Netherlands

Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands
Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands
Germany, Netherlands (D), Turkey (O)

Ireland (D), Netherlands (D), Philippines (O), United Kingdom (D)

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.1; Tot. = 9.2 pg/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 16; Tot. = 20 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United
States, via the United Kingdom

aflatoxins (B1 = 17.54; Tot. = 18.64 ug/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in dog chews (chicken feet) from
Slovakia

Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in frozen turkey chicken doner kebab
with raw material from the Netherlands and Poland

Salmonella typhimurium (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat and neck
skin from France

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen turkey meat (Meleagris gallopavo)
from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen boneless skinless spiced turkey
thights from Brazil

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in tahini from Turkey, via Germany

unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (252.8 mg/kg - ppm)
in banana sauce from the Philippines

B1=2ug/ks
SAfla= 4 ug/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla=4 pg/kg
B1=8pg/kg
SAfla= 10 pg/kg

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g




