RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 2 - 2017

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notifications	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	10/01/2017	2017.0036	information for attention	Italy	Germany, Ireland (O), Italy, Netherlands	norovirus (genogroup I and II detected in 2g hepatopancreas) in live oysters from Ireland	absence
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	11/01/2017	2017.0051	alert	Ireland	China (D), Hong Kong (D), INFOSAN, Ireland (D/O), United Kingdom (D)	norovirus (GII: 1153 /g) in live oysters (C.gigas) from Ireland	absence
cephalopods and products thereof	12/01/2017	2017.0054	alert	Germany	Denmark, Germany, INFOSAN, India (O)	cadmium (1.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen octopus (Octopus membranaceus) from India, via Denmark	1 mg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	10/01/2017	2017.0040	information for follow-up	Netherlands	Netherlands, Switzerland (D), Vietnam (O)	benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (2.49 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen raw and cooked shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from Vietnam	-
crustaceans and products thereof	11/01/2017	2017.0049	information for attention	Belgium	Belgium (D), Canada (O), INFOSAN	cadmium (1.053 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen lobsters from Canada	0,5 mg/kg
dietetic foods, food supplements, fortified foods	11/01/2017	2017.0050	information for attention	United Kingdom	Ghana (O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in moringa leaf powder from Ghana	absence/25g
fish and fish products	10/01/2017	2017.0037	information for attention	Switzerland	Netherlands (O), Norway (O), Switzerland (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from the Netherlands, with raw material from Norway	absence/25g
fish and fish products	13/01/2017	2017.0061	alert	Hungary	Hungary (D), Italy (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (1,7 * 10^5 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from Italy	absence/25g
fish and fish products	11/01/2017	2017.ABB	border rejection	France	France, Vietnam (O)	mercury (1.4 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen blue shark (Prionaca glauca) from Vietnam	1 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	10/01/2017	2017.0035	alert	Germany	Austria (D), France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 30.1; Tot. = 37.7 μ g/kg - ppb) and ochratoxin A (588 μ g/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg ΣAfla= 10 μg/kg OTA = -
fruits and vegetables	10/01/2017	2017.0038	information for follow-up	Finland	Denmark (O), Finland (D)	too high content of sulphite (915 mg/kg - ppm) in dried pears from Denmark	600 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	10/01/2017	2017.0042	alert	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany (D), INFOSAN, Turkey (O)	tebuconazole (1.62 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh sweet peppers from Turkey	0,6 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	11/01/2017	2017.0048	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)	dimethoate (0.061 mg/kg - ppm) in red apples from Poland	0,02 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	10/01/2017	2017.AAW	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	unauthorised substances monocrotophos (0.07 mg/kg - ppm) and acephate (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh okra from India	0,01 mg/kg / 0,03 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	10/01/2017	2017.AAZ	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Slovenia, Turkey (O)	prochloraz (2.056 mg/kg - ppm) in pomegranates from Turkey	0,05 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	12/01/2017	2017.ABE	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	unauthorised substance triazophos (0.036 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	13/01/2017	2017.ABI	border rejection	Italy	India (O), Italy	unauthorised substance acephate (0.2 mg/kg - ppm) in okra from India	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	13/01/2017	2017.ABK	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Turkey (O)	prochloraz (3.254 mg/kg - ppm) and imazalil (1.187 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled pomegranates from Turkey	0,05 mg/kg / 0,05 mg/kg
herbs and spices	10/01/2017	2017.0043	information for follow-up	Ireland	Ireland (D), Thailand (O), United Kingdom	unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (282.4 mg/kg - ppm) in roast duck seasoning mix from Thailand, via the United Kingdom	-
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	11/01/2017	2017.0047	alert	Belgium	Belgium (O), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (D)	undeclared lactoprotein in chilled roasted pork from Belgium	à étiqueter
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	12/01/2017	2017.0056	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Spain (O)	Salmonella (presence /10g) in chilled pork rind from Spain	absence/10g
milk and milk products	13/01/2017	2017.0058	alert	France	France (D), Spain (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (180 CFU/g) in raw milk cheese from Spain	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/01/2017	2017.0039	information for attention	United Kingdom	Nigeria (O), United Kingdom (D)	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.9; Tot. = 5.7 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from Nigeria	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla= 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	11/01/2017	2017.0044	alert	Estonia	Estonia (D), INFOSAN, Indonesia (O), Poland	Salmonella (presence /25g) in desiccated coconut from Indonesia, via Poland	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	09/01/2017	2017.AAQ	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 9.58; Tot. = 25.12 μg/kg - ppb) in roasted and chopped hazelnuts from Turkey	B1 = 5 μg/kg ΣAfla= 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/01/2017	2017.AAV	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 49.68; Tot. = 56.4 μ g/kg - ppb) in roasted pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla= 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	10/01/2017	2017.AAX	border rejection	Cyprus	Cyprus, India (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in white hulled sesame seeds from India	absence/25g

nuts, nut products and seeds	11/01/2017	2017.ABA	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, China (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.1; Tot. = 9.2 μ g/kg - ppb) in peanut kernels from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla= 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	11/01/2017	2017.ABD	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 16; Tot. = 20 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United States, via the United Kingdom	B1 = 2 μg/kg ΣAfla= 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	13/01/2017	2017.ABH	border rejection	Germany	France, Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 17.54; Tot. = 18.64 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg ΣAfla= 10 μg/kg
pet food	13/01/2017	2017.0059	alert	Austria	Austria (D), Slovakia (O)	Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in dog chews (chicken feet) from Slovakia	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/01/2017	2017.0046	alert	Estonia	Estonia (D), Germany (D), Netherlands (O), Poland (O)	Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) in frozen turkey chicken doner kebab with raw material from the Netherlands and Poland	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/01/2017	2017.0052	alert	France	France (O), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella typhimurium (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat and neck skin from France	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	09/01/2017	2017.AAR	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/01/2017	2017.AAT	border rejection	Netherlands	Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen turkey meat (Meleagris gallopavo) from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	10/01/2017	2017.AAU	border rejection	Netherlands	Austria, Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen boneless skinless spiced turkey thights from Brazil	absence/25g
prepared dishes and snacks	13/01/2017	2017.0060	alert	Netherlands	Germany, Netherlands (D), Turkey (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in tahini from Turkey, via Germany	absence/25g
soups, broths, sauces and condiments	11/01/2017	2017.0045	information for follow-up	Ireland	Ireland (D), Netherlands (D), Philippines (O), United Kingdom (D)	unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF (252.8 mg/kg - ppm) in banana sauce from the Philippines	-